

SLP(C)No. 10162 OF 2004  
ITEM No.10

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10162/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 09/02/2004 in WPLRTT 145/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

WEST BENGAL UNIV., ANIMAL & FISH.SCI.&ORS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RAMAKRISHNA SEVA KENDRA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.10401/2004

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner (s) Mr. D. Ray Chaudhri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

For Respondent Nos.

3,4,5,6 & 7 in

SLP(C) 10162/04 Mr. T.C. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, adjourned for four weeks.

The name of Mr. T.C. Sharma, learned counsel who appears on behalf of the Respondents should be shown correctly as per the Vakalatnama filed by him.

(K.K.Chawla)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master