

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10162/2004

WEST BENGAL UNIV.,ANIMAL & FISH.SCI.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKRISHNA SEVA KENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10401 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/05/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Rajni Bhagat, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The petitioners shall take fresh steps for the service of notice on the unserved

respondents in the above SLPs. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted as prayed for. Affidavit in proof

of service shall be filed within six weeks.

UMAR)

(B. SUDHEENDRA K

ISTRAR

REG

mb