

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10162/2004

(From the judgment and order dated 09/02/2004 in WPLRT No. 145/2003 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

WEST BENGAL UNIV., ANIMAL & FISH.SCI.&ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKRISHNA SEVA KENDRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10401 of 2004

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Saumya Kundu, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no request for Counter Affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG