

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5917 OF 2009

WEST BENGAL UNIV., ANIMAL & FISH.SCI.&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAKRISHNA SEVA KENDRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5983 of 2009  
(Office report on default)

Date: 24/09/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)  
Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. Faisal M., Adv.  
Mr. D. banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv  
M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Adv  
Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file statement of case within four weeks peremptorily failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) | (M.S. NEGI) |  
| Court Master | Court Master |

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5917 OF 2009

WEST BENGAL UNIV., ANIMAL & FISH.SCI.&ORS                      Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAKRISHNA SEVA KENDRA & ORS.                                      Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 5983 OF 2009

O R D E R

Last opportunity is granted to the learned counsel for the appellants to file statement of case within four weeks peremptorily failing which the appeals shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

.....J.  
(Dr. B.S. CHAUHAN)

NEW DELHI  
SEPTEMBER 24, 2012.