

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5917 OF 2009
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

WEST BENGAL UNIV.,ANIMAL & FISH.SCI.&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAKRISHNA SEVA KENDRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for change of Advocate on Record
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5983 of 2009

Date: 19/09/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Mr.Mohit Paul,adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.

Mr.Susheel Tomar,adv.

M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv.

Mr.Neeraj Dutt Gaur,adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur ,Adv.

Ms.Sangeeta Mandal,adv.

Ms.Abha R.Sharma,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Id.counsel for the appellant was granted last opportunity for filing the statement of case failing which it was directed that appeals will stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.11

-2-

The appellant did not file the statement of case. However, now an application has been filed for the change of advocate along with the statement of case. The I.A.No.1 may be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for consideration.

| (Sunil Thomas) |
| Registrar |