

:  
ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.13

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5917 OF 2009

WEST BENGAL UNIV.,ANIMAL & FISH.SCI.&ORS Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAMAKRISHNA SEVA KENDRA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for change of Advocate on Record\_

WITH IA.No.1 in Civil Appeal NO. 5983 of 2009  
(With appln(s) for change of Advocate on Record\_

Date: 13/01/2014 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(In Chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.  
Ms.Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.  
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Chatterjee,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv

Ms. Sabngeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Bharech, Adv.for  
M/S Fox Mandal & Co. ,Adv

Dr. I.B Gaur ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice to Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Advocate-on-Record returnable  
in four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]  
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Veena Lakhina]  
Court Master