

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5917 OF 2009

WEST BENGAL UNIV., ANIMAL & FISH.SCI.&ORS Appellant (s)
VERSUSRAMAKRISHNA SEVA KENDRA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(For change of Advocate on Record)With I.A. No. 1 in C.A. No. 5983/2009
(For change of Advocate on Record)

Date: 10/02/2014

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Chatterjee, Adv.

Ms. Shagun Matia, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Dr. I.B Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S. S. Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Rajendir Varma, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Bharech, Adv.

M/S Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Mr. Kalyan Bandopadhyaya, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.

Mr. Maitraya Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. S.S. Jauhar, Adv., submits that no objection certificate will be issued in favour of applicant's counsel. He may do so within a week from today. Statement of case is filed. The same is taken on record.

.2.

Four weeks' time is granted to the appellant (State of West Bengal) to file statement of case.

[Nidhi Ahuja]
Court Master[P.S.N. Murthy]
Court Master