

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5917 OF 2009

West Bengal University Animal & Fish. SCI. & Ors. ... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Ramakrishna Sewa Kendra & Ors. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

This is an appeal by Special Leave granted by this Hon'ble Court on 24.7.2009. There are 12 respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos.1-2, 3 to 7 and 9 & 12 are represented through M/s.Fox Mondal & Co., Anip Sachthey and Dr. I.B. Gaur Advocates respectively. Service is complete on Respondent Nos. 8, 10 and 11 at SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

It is submitted that Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Counsel for the Appellant has filed application for directions and same has been registered as I.A. No.2.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellants and respondent Nos.9 and 12 have filed statement of case but Counsel for Nos.1-2 and 3 to 7 have not filed statement of case and matter has been made ready in view of Ld. Registrar's Order dated 11.11.2014

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this office report.

Dated this the 27th day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:- .

MR. Kunal Chatterjee, Advocate.
Dr. I.B. Gaur, Advocate
M/s. Fox Mondal & Co., Advs.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR