

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No. 5917/2009

WEST BENGAL UNIV., ANIMAL &amp; FISH.SCI.&amp; ORS. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAMAKRISHNA SEVA KENDRA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 14/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Adv.  
Ms. Maitrayee Banerjee, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.S. Nehra, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhir Aggarwal, Adv.  
Dr. I. B Gaur, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Bansal, Adv.  
for M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.Mr. Mrinal Kanti Mandal, kAdv.  
Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of letter circulated by learned counsel for  
the petitioners seeking adjournment, matter is adjourned  
for two weeks.(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master