

SECTION – XVI
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5917 OF 2009

West Bengal University, Animal & Fish.Sci. & Ors. ... APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

Ramakrishna Seva Kendra & Ors. ... RESPONDENTS

To:

- 1 M/s. Fox Mandal & Co.
Counsel for Respondent Nos.1-2
2. Mr. Parijat Sinha,
Counsel for Respondent Nos.3 to 7
2. Mr. I.B. Gaur,
Counsel for Respondent Nos. 9 and 12

WHEAREAS the application above-mentioned filed by Mr. Kunal Chatterji, Counsel for the appellants (Copy already served) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass inter-alia the following Order:

“Issue notice.
Ms. Sangeet Mandal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.
List the application after two weeks.”

NOW THEREFORE TAKE NOTICE that the applications above-mentioned will be posted for hearing before this Hon'ble Court on 14th March, 2016 at 10.30 O' Clock in the forenoon or so soon thereafter as may be convenient to the Court when you may appear before the Court and show cause to the Court on the day that may subsequently be specified as to why application above mentioned be not allowed.

DATED THIS THE 15th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR