

SECTION – XVI

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.2

(Application for directions)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.5917 OF 2009

West Bengal University Animal & Fish. SCI. & Ors. ... APPELLANTS

-VERSUS -

Ramakrishna Sewa Kendra & Ors. ... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

I.A. No.2 (Application for directions) in the matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 10<sup>th</sup> May, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**“In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for Respondent No.1, list the matter after ten weeks.”**

It is submitted that M/s. Fox Mondal & Co., Counsel for Respondent Nos.1 & 2, has on 22<sup>nd</sup> June, 2016 filed reply affidavit. Copy of the same is circulated for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service on application for directions is complete.

The application in the matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court for orders with this office report.

Dated this the 21<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Kunal Chatterjee, Advocate.

Dr. I.B. Gaur, Advocate

M/s. Fox Mondal & Co., Advs.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR